	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
\	
_	

08-21-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Of	Í

HEET

²⁷ AUG 20 FM 2:	T A	16 20	C_{M}	2:	۲
----------------------------	-----	-------	---------	----	---

To the Director of the U.S. Patericana massimum successions	ned documents or the new Addless (es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Technilex, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Intellectual Asset Group, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)May 23, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 6230 Orchard Lake Road Suite 270 City: West Bloomfield State: Michigan Country: USAZip.48322 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesYou will No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,261,081 5,268,580 5,311,395 5,675,809 5,701,422 5,745,903
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,793,029 6,415,062
Name Paul M. Schwartz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:6230 Orchard Lake Road Suite 270	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Bloomfield State: Michigan Zip48322	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date
Phone Number: 248.432.2602 Fax Number: 248.432.2786 Email Address: pschwartz@iagroupus.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name .
9. Signature: Signature Paul M. Schwartz Name of Person Signing	August 14, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	07-1/8-	2907	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
9/		_	ALIUTH	2M7 JUL 16 PM 2: 56
~	To the Director of the U.S. F	103 <i>4</i> 27	7808	d documents of the new address respicted ow.
	ame of conveying par nilex, LLC	ty(ies)		address of receiving party(ies) al Asset Group, LLC
3. N Exe	ature of conveying pature of conveying pature of conveyance/lecution Date(s) July 11, 20 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreem Government Interest As Executive Order 9424, Other pplication or patent no Patent Application No.(se	Merger Change of Name sent ssignment Confirmatory License umber(s):	Street Address Suite 270 City: West Bloom State: Michigan Country: USA Additional name document is be B. Patent N	_Zip: ⁴⁸³²² •(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No ing filed together with a new application. No.(s) 5,268,580
07/17/2007 DBYR 01 FC:8021	320.0	Additional numbers a		
con Na	ame and address to wocerning document shows the me:Paul M. Schwartz ernal Address:	hom correspondence buld be mailed:	7. Total fee (3	d to be charged to deposit account
Į.	eet Address: 6230 Orchard	I Lake Road	Enclosed None req	uired (government interest not affecting title)
City	West Bloomfield te: Michigan	Zip48322	8. Payment II a. Credit Ca	nformation ard Last 4 Numbers
Fax	one Number248.432.2602 Number:248.432.2786 ail Address:pschwartz@i		1	Account Number zed User Name
	Signature:	Signature Signature	7	July 11, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [Dec. (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MICHIO	GAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GR	ROWTH
Date Rer aived	BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY	
bate Nor swed	(I ON BUNEAU USE UNE	FILED '
:	This document is effective on the date filed, unless	JUN 0 9 2006
	a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	Tran Info:1. Administrator
Name Paul M. Schwar	tz	Chk#: 1057 Amt: \$25.00
Address 6230 Orchard	d Lake Road, Suite 270	
City West Bloomfield	State 7 in Code MI 48322	EFFECTIVE DATE:
_	turned to the name and address you enter above. $_{\mathscr{D}}$ ument will be mailed to the registered office.	
CE	RTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE A For use by Limited Liabili (Please read information and instruct e provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the un	ty Companies ions on reverse side)
following Certificate	•	uersigned immed hability company executes the
The present name Technilex, LLC	of the limited liability company is:	
2. The identification r	number assigned by the Bureau is:	B6439W
3. The date of filing of	5/17/20 of its original Articles of Organization was:	005
	_ of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended Limitled Liability Company is: Intellectual	to read as follows: Asset Group, LLC
	nt was approved by a majority in interest if an opera	ting agreement authorizes amendment of the
The amendmer	nt was approved by unanimous vote of all of the men	mbers entitled to vote.
This Certificate is her	eby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.	
\	Signed this 23RD day of MAY	2006
	Ву - 2	
	(Signature of Member, Magager, or a DAVI M. CHWARTE	authorized agent)
W	(Type or Print Name and car	oacity)

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/16/2007 | REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0276